ANNEXURE-I

Schedule for the General Election to the Legislative Assembly of Jammu and Kashmir

Poll Events Phase-I Phase-I1 Phase-I11
(24 ACs) (26 ACs) (40 ACs)

Date of Issue of Gazette Notification 20.08.2024 (Tuesday) 29.08.2024 (Thursday) 05.09.2024 (Thursday)
Last Date of making nominations 27.08.2024 (Tuesday) 05.09.2024 (Thursday) 12.09.2024 (Thursday)
Date for Scrutiny of Nominations 28.08.2024 (Wednesday) 06.09.2024 (Friday) 13.09.2024 (Friday)
Last date for the withdrawal of candidatures 30.08.2024 (Friday) 09.09.2024 (Monday) 17.09.2024 (Tuesday)
Date of Poll 18.09.2024 (Wednesday) 25.09.2024 (Wednesday) | 01.10.2024 (Tuesday)
Date of Counting 04.10.2024 (Friday)
Date before which election shall be completed | 06.10.2024 (Sunday)

*Details of ACs going to poll during the phases enclosed.

LIST OF 24 (TWENTY FOUR) ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCIES OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR GOING TO POLL IN
1sT PHASE

Number of AC Name of Assembly Constituency
32 Pampore

33 Tral

34 Pulwama

35 Rajpora

36 Zainapora

37 Shopian




38 D.H. Pora

39 Kulgam

40 Devsar

41 Dooru

42 Kokernag (ST)

43 Anantnag West

44 Anantnag

45 Srigufwara - Bijbehara
46 Shangus - Anantnag East
47 Pahalgam

48 Inderwal

49 Kishtwar

50 Padder - Nagseni

51 Bhadarwah

52 Doda

53 Doda West

54 Ramban

55 Banihal

LIST OF 26 (TWENTY SIX) ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCIES OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR GOING TO POLL IN 2w PHASE
Number of AC Name of Assembly Constituency

17 Kangan (ST)






LIST OF 40 (FORTY) ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCIES OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR GOING TO POLL IN 3r PHASE

Number of AC Name of Assembly Constituency







Annexure-llI

Schedule for the General Election to the Legislative Assembly of Haryana

Poll Events Haryana
(All 90 Assembly Constituencies)

Date of Issue of Gazette Notification

Last Date of making nominations

Date for Scrutiny of Nominations

Last date for the withdrawal of

candidatures

Date of Poll

Date of Counting 04.10.2024 (Friday)
Date before which election shall be 06.10.2024 (Sunday)
completed

*Details of ACs going to poll during the phase enclosed.

LIST OF ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCIES OF HARYANA

Number of AC Name of Assembly Constituency
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